

Request for Quotation

DJS010336

2A95.....1

TARA LYLE

Chaneston, WV 25305-0130	*ARA LYLE 804-558-2544
RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. 360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN WV 26505	DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

DATE PHI			MS OF SAI		SHIP	VIA.		Q.B.	FAEIGHT	TEAMS
BID OPENING DATE)6/21/3	2011			70 Art \$10.				
UNE		ИП У	LOP	CAT NO			PENTNG		1:30PM	
				NO.	ITEMNU	VICISH.	UN	ITPRICE	.AMC	ENT
•										
								*****	r.	
	PLEASE	NOTE A	MAN	DATOR:	PRE-BID	MEETIN(IS SCI	HEDULED		
	FOR 05/	(23/20]	1 AT	1:30	PM AT TH	E DAVIS	CENTER			
	LOCATE) AT BI	ACKW	TER I	ALLS ROA	D, DAY	s, wv 2	26260.		
								*****	*	
	BID BON	D ARE	DEOII	ות ביטא ו מיחסי	REE WORKP	LACE AF	LTDWALL	AND THE		
·	*****	****	****	****	*****	* * * * * * * * *	. U.N .	*****		
	PLANS A	ND SP	CIFI	CATIO	IS CAN BE	OBTAIN	MOST CE	THE:	`	
	ARCHITE	CT AT	THE I	POLLO	VING LOCA	TION:		T 1 1 1 1		
	rmm, in									
	222 LEE	STREE	T, W	ST						
	CHARLES	STOM, W	IV 251	302						
	PHONE:	304-34	2-014	(0)						
				,						
	\$250.	OO DE	OSIT	IS RI	QUIRED FO	OR EACH	SET.		1	
	*****	****	****	****	****	*****	****	****		
]								·
		Ì	ĺ					,		ĺ
0001		[_	1		İ				
,001	•	ال 1	B	1	68-20					
1	CONSTRU	1	רווא ב	E'NTOS7X	TION PROJ	TEXTON T				
			MIND I	TULVOVA	IIION PROL		•			- 11 12
•		İ	.		-				RECE	
,			}	MANI	ATORY PRE	E-BID			I Market No. 20	_
•		ļ	1	Ì		İ			611 HILLOS	50.1.65
I	MANDA	TORY 🛊	RE-B‡	D WII	I BE HELL	ON 05	23/2011		011 JUN 28	Pfi 1: 23
Ţ	1:30 PM	Ar TH	e day	is ce	NTER LOCA	TED AT	BLACKWA	TER		
	ALLS R		AVIS	WV 2	6260. AI	L			WV PUTE	1 1 2 11 11 12 X
اد	interes:	TED PA	RTIES	ARE	REQUIRED	TO ATTE	ND THIS	MEETING	TYS	
			ļ						124	
		<u> </u>		SEEBEV	ense side for t	FEMS AND CON			1	
SIGNATURE /		-				TELEPHONE 304-599		IDATE		
ITLE /		FER	N .	····		304-599	-4880		6/28/2011	
PRESIDEN			55.	-064-2				Dress Change		
WH	EN RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ,	INSER	NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE A	BOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code;
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- B. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, Including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for DJS010336

DJS010336

BOOKS APD HESSED EFESTION DENGT REVANDE IS NO DESCRIP TARA LYLE

DAVIS CENTER

304-558-2544 DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. 360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN WV 26505

05/13/2011	
LINE QUANTITY U.O.P. CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AM	QUNT
TAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN	-
DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY	
REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER.	1
AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL	
POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE	ļ
OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY	
PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND	į.
REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT	i
In disqualification of the bid. The state will not	
ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIET ATTENDANCE.	ļ
THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE	1
COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE	İ
SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER-S	
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN	[
ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE	
THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER.	
	ł
ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO	1
THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE	İ
LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL	
PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN.	İ
BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL	1
PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE	1
ATTENDANCE SHEET.	
	İ
inguiries:	
WRITTEN QUESTIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL CLOSE OF]
BUSINESS ON 06/02/2011 QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA	Ì
USPS, FAX, COURIER OR H-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO	
VENDOR RECEIVES AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE, NO SUBSTANTIVE QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED ORALLY. IF POSSIBLE.	
QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED ORALLY. IF POSSIBLE, B-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO:	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE TOATE	1
304-599-4880 6/28/201	
PRESIDENT 55-064-2527 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTE WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDO	



Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA: PCCB ESPECIAL TRANS

DJS010336

3

TARA LYLE

DAVIS CENTER

vaddress:correspondenses:ovatient:(on:of::::::::: 804-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. 360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN WV 26505

05/13/2		•					
BID OPENING DATE:	06/21/	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O		BID C	PENING TIME	01:30PN	1
LINE	QUANTITY	GOP ON NO	ITEM NUM	196A	UNIT PRIČE		AMOUNT
	•		1				
	CARA LYLE						
1 6	DEPARTMENT C	F ADMINIST	RATION	}		1	
	PURCHASING D						
1	2019 WASHING	TON STREET	EAST	1			
j ¢	CHARLESTON,	₩V 25305	1				
				}		ļ	
	AX: 304-55			l			
1	E-MAIL: TAR	A.L.LYLE@W	Ψ.GOV	1	•		
	מיכל זמרניאו מדוזמ	Am (annarm	TOTAL N				
	THE MUDELLAR	AND/SPECIE	CATIONS I	AMED HE	REIN ESTABLIS	SH	
	THE ACCEPTAB INTENDED TO						
					OR ANY IO ARE BIDDING	,	
1	LITERNATES S	ROTTID SO S	TATE ANT	INCLUING	DEDULKARAM IO WYT DTDDTM	7	
1	LITERATURE A	IND SPECIFI	CATTONS	FATI.ITPH	ב מעבו המטונות ב		
Į Į	NFORMATION	FOR ANY AL	TERNATES N	AY BE	ROTINIDS FOR		
,	REJECTION OF	THE BID.	THE STATE	RESERV	ES THE RIGHT	ļ	
1 1	O WAIVE MIN	OR IRREGUL	ARITIES IN	BIDS C	R SPECIFICAT	ONS	· ·
‡	N ACCORDANC	k with sec	TION 148-1	4(F) ¢	F THE WEST		
	IRGINIA LEG						
				1			
1	XHIBIT 5			1			
			İ			ţ	
74	EST VIRGINI	A CODE 21-	LD-5 PROVI	DES THA	T: ANY SOLICE	TA-	
Ī	TON FOR A P	WBLIC IMPRO	PVEMENT CO	NSTRUCT	ION CONTRACT		
<u> </u>	EQUIRES EAC	H VENDOR TI	HAT SUBMIT	'S A BID	FOR THE WORL	(TO	
)	ORMIT AT TH	E SAME TIM	E AN AFFIL	AVIT OF	COMPLIANCE V	VITH	
	HIGH BE GION HE DID. INE	LEWCTHABED I	PRUGERKEE	WOKKPLA	CE AFFIDAVIT		
, fi	COL BE SIGN.	THE CHAMBERS OF THE	INCE Grant PTITED WIT	a ant a. Acceptus	ID AS EVIDENC VISIONS OF AF	CES	
4	THE ID. CHAD	LEB 31 OE 4	PRICE WEGG A	אדם באדים אי	VISIONS OF AP . CODE. FAILUP	CLT-	
ች,	O SUBMIT TH	STONED DE	A REGEMENT	WEIGROOM WINTENT	E AFFIDAVIT V	CTS C	
.	HE BID SHAT	RESULT T	DISCHALL	THE CALLE	N OF SUCH BIL	1.11	•
ľ			. 22020411		w or nocit bit	·	
Ŋ	OTICE TO PRO	CEED TH	S CONTRAC	T IS TO	BE PERFORMEI	,	
			VERSE SIDE FOR T	EMIS AND CON	DITIONS		
BIGNATURE V				7ELEPHONE 304-599	9-4880	DATE 6/28	/2011
TITLE DEPOSITOR	AT'P	EIN EE OGA			~	ANGES TO BE !	
PRESIDE	NT I	55-064-	-2321		MUUNESS CH	MINGS IV DE I	ACIEN ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DJS010336

4

Modeles Colonia de Maria de Calabara de Calabara de Calabara de Calabara de Calabara de Calabara de Calabara d TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. 360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

**************************************	TER	Ma of Bale	SHIPVIA	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
05/13/201 BID OPENING DATE;	1				
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	***************************************		\$1.66.00.0000000000000000000000000000000	OPENING TIME	01-30PM
GINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITERICE	AMOUNT
wire	HIN 365 C	ALENDAR DA	S AFTER THE NOT:	 	
ts :	RECEIVED.	UNLESS O	HERWISE SPECIFI	ED. THE FILLY	,
#XE	CUTED PUR	HASE ORDE	WILL BE CONSID	RED NOTICE TO)
PRO€	CEED.				
				1	
UAN.	JELLATLON:	THE DIRI	CTOR OF PURCHAS:	ING RESERVES T	HE
MOT	TO CANC	E VENDOR TI	NTRACT IMMEDIATION THE MATERIALS (LY UPON WRITT	EN
SUPI	PLIED ARE	OF AN INFI	RIOR QUALITY OR	AL MOKYMYNOWTH	tw.
WITE	THE SPEC	IFICATIONS	OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	•
	IN.				· :
WAGI	S KATES: T	THE CONTRAC	TOR OR SUBCONTRA	CTOR SHALL PA	Y
PATT	nigher Of	THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF LA	BOK MINIMUM W	AGE
TO V	VEST VIRGI	INIA CODE 2	1-5A, ET, SEQ.	PURSUANT	
WAGE	RATES A	PLY TO THE	S PROJECT)	EIGHANLLIG	
					ŀ
ARBI	TRATION:	ANY REFER	ENCES MADE TO AF	BITRATION OR	
INTE	EREST FOR	PAYMENTS I	UE (EXCEPT FOR A	NY INTEREST	
JOAN Tan	N YMY YMI TKED BY S	TATE LAW)	CONTAINED IN THE	S CONTRACT	
PERT	'AINING TO	THIS CONT	RACT ARE HEREBY	CTS DOCUMENTS	
			***** THIM TIMELED T	THE HELDER I.	
·WORK	ERS' COMP	ENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQUI	RED TO PROVID	E
A CE	RTIFICATE	FROM WORK	ERS' COMPENSATIO	N IF SUCCESSF	UL.
71.7.	רב שנים אר	TEMO ATTROVE	III DELON HELL ON		
OF T	HIS CONTR	ACT.	D BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
Ţ					
(XX)	INSURANC	E: SUCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHAT	L FURNISH PRO	OF
OF C	OMMERCIAL	GENERAL I	IABILITY INSURAN	CE PRIOR TO	
ISSU	ANCE OF C	ONTRACT.	UNLESS OTHERWISE	SPECIFIED IN	[
THE	BID DOCUM	ENTS, THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT O HE SPECIFICATION	F INSURANCE	
I	ream tradu	TUED LEK 1	no SPECIFICATION	5.	
		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM		
BIGNATURE			TÉLEPHONE 304-599		DATE 6/28/2011
TILE PRESIDENT	FE	N 55-064-2			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN R	ESPONDING T	ORFQ, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS		



Request for Quotation

DJS010336

ŀ		ipioti-selocotegi-selocologiopadopanientioniopada
۱	ARA	LYLE
ŀ	04-5	58-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. 360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

05/13/2011 TSRM9.0FS	ALE SHP.YIA	FCB	FREIGHTTEHMS
BID OPENING DATE: 06/21/2011	PTD (DENING TIME 01	- 2 O DM
DINE QUANTITY LUCK	CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	
	NG TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TH		AMOUNT
FURNISH PROOF OF	SK INSURANCE: SUCCESS BUILDERS RISK - ALL RI TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSURANCE IN	
THE BID PAYABLE TO SUBMITTED WITH EXBIDDER SHALL ALSO MATERIAL BOND FOR BONDS MAY BE PROVERED FOR SOLVENT SURETY CONSTATE OF WEST VIFUN LIEU OF A BOND WINDER \$100,000.	E PERCENT (5%) OF THE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIACH BID AS A BID BOND. TURNISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT OF THE FORM OF A ER OF CREDIT, OR BOND ONPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED PERSONAL OR BUSINESS OF THE 5% BID BOND	TRGINIA, SHALL B THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, FURNISHED BY A D BUSINESS IN TH REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS THECKS ARE NOT	
BOND, OR LABOR AN (XX) MAINTENANCE	BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR FING SYSTEM WILL BE A R	MAINTENANCE ROND	
EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM PROJECTS	GLASS & STEEL IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
\$EQ., EVERY CONTRALTERATION, REPAIR PUBLIC WORKS, WHE IN THE CASE OF ST	H WEST VIRGINIA CODE S ACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, R, IMPROVEMENT OR MAIN RE THE COST IS MORE TH EEL ONLY, WHERE THE CO OR WHERE MORE THAN 10	RECONSTRUCTION, TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF	
GNATURE /	TELEPHONE 304-599		6/20/2011
PRESIDENT FEIN 5:	5-064-2527		6/28/2011 TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for MICONUMBER Quotation

DJS010336

6

WADDRESS CORRESCONDENCES (OVALUENT CONCESSOR TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. 360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN WV 26505

BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

DAVIS CENTER

05/13/2011	HWSOFSALE	SHIP VIA	F0/B	PEGATTERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 06/21/	2011	BID (PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT.	TTEM NUMBER	UNITERIGE	ANCIJNT
מו שניה זשמשה	COLUMN TO THE PARTY	OMANIE WITT A COL	1001 ORT 12 3 T 778 8 T 8 7 7 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8	
			PT ONLY ALUMINUM E UNITED STATES.	
IN ADDITION.	TITEMS OF	MACHINERY OR EQUI	PMENT PURCHASED	
FOR USE AT T	HE SITE OF	PUBLIC WORKS SHA	LL BE MADE OF	
		S OR STEEL, UNLI		
		M \$50,000 OR LES		
FOUNDS OF ST	EEL ARE US	D IN PUBLIC WORK	CS PROJECTS.	
FOREIGN MADE	ALUMINUM.	GLASS OR STEEL I	RODUCTS MAY BE	
ACCEPTED ONL	Y IF THE CO	ST OF DOMESTIC H	RODUCTS IS FOUND	
			SONABLE IF IT IS	,
			OR FOREIGN MADE	
		TIC ALUMINUM, GI OR PRODUCED IN		
		DEFINED BY THE		"
PEPARTMENT O	F LABOR, FO	REIGN PRODUCTS N	AY BE SUPPLIED	
ONLY IF DOME	STIC PRODUC	TTS ARE 30% OR MO	RE HIGHER IN	
PRICE THAN T	HE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		
איי פסדמי שר	מסגשג סטייו	OF A CONTRACT UN	med with about	
		G OFFICER OF THE		
DETERMINES T	HAT THERE	XISTS A BID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN	
ALUMINUM, GL	ass or ster	L THAT IS REASON	iable and lower	
		ESTIC PRODUCTS,		
OFFICE MAY R	EQUEST, IN	WRITING, A REEVA	LUATION AND	
ALL VENDORS	THE LOWES	ATE IN THEIR BID	MESTIC PRODUCTS.	
SUPPLYING FO	REIGN ALUM	NUM, GLASS OR ST	EEL.	
REV. 3/88				
EXHIBIT 9				
		CKNOWLEDGEMENT (F CONSTRUCTION	
PROJECT ADDE	DDA			
SIGNATURE	ASE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL		
		TELEPHONE 59	9-4880	6/28/2011
PRESIDENT	55-064-	2527	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCEMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DJS010336

DJS010336

PAG. 7

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. 360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN WV 26505

	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	P09	FREIGHTTERMS
05/13/2011				
	1/2011	BTD (PENTING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP GAT	ITEMAUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
THE ARCHITE	ect/ENGTNEER	AND/OR AGENCY SI	IATI. RE RECIITREN	
		ING SCHEDULE IN		
		DDENDA FOR STATE		
•			•	
		ineer shall prepi		
		ies that have pro	•	1
			E ADDENDUM	
		ARDED TO THE BUY! THE ARCHITECT/ENG		
		ENDUM TO THE STATE		٠
	CONTRACT IS		2 11001101 1011	.
(2) THE BI	TYPR SHALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
		IF NECESSARY, 1		
		ENDUM SHOULD BE		
ΦΡΈΝΙΝΟ DAT		(14) DAYS PRIOR !	O THE BID	·
VENING DA	L.E.			
(3) ALL AI	DENDA SHOUL	BE FORMALLY AC	NOWLEDGED BY AL	т.
		TO THE STATE		
pivision.		RULES AND REC		
THAT APPLY		¢riginal biddin	1	
SHALL ALSO	APPLY TO AN	ADDENDUM DOCUMEI	T. THE ONLY	_
		ADDENDUM THAT		E
DATE.	SE OF CHANGE	NG A BID OPENING	TIME AND/OK	
TATE:				
REV. 11/96				
EXHIBIT 10				
	17/2 PART FIRST FOR	, ann		
ADDENDUM AC	KNOMPENGEWE	1		
HEREBY AC	KNOWLEDGE R	CEIPT OF THE FO	LOWING CHRCKED	
		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND GO		1
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE 304-59	0_4880	6/28/2011
TITLE	FEIN			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PRESIDENT	55-064-	2527		



Request for Quotation

DJS010336

8

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. 360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

	DATE PRINTED TE	HM9-CIFSALS	SHIP V/A	FOB	FREIGHTTEAMS
BIDO	05/13/2011 PENING DATE: 06/21/	/2013	DAD OF		
	CINE QUANTITY		ETD OF	PENING TIME (UNIT PRICE)1:30PM AMQUINT
,		AND HAVE MADE THE			
	, ADDENDUM NOS	; :			
	NO. 1	DATED, 5/25/2011.			
	то. 2.	DATED 6/08/2011			
	ю. з .	DATED 6/21/2011			
	NO. 4 .	DATED 6/22/2011			
	NO. 5				
	UNDERSTAND ADDENDUM(S)	THAT FAILURE TO	CONFIRM THE	RECEIPT OF TR	ie .
	REPRESENTATI ORAL DISCUSS AND ANY STAT INFORMATION SPECIFICATION PHILLIP L.	CLEARLY UNDERSTA ON MADE OR ASSUM ION HELD BETWEEN E PERSONNEL IS K ISSUED IN WRITIN WS BY AN OFFICIA WESER, PRESIDENT WESTIN COMPANY, IN	MED TO BE MAD I VENDOR'S RE NOT BINDING IG AND ADDED L ADDENDUM I	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE ES BINDING. HATURE	
		CONTRACTORS L	ICENSE		
			FORTERINS AND COND	ITIONS	
SIGNAT	URE / /		TELE 199=	-4880 DAT	^E 6/28/2011
mre.	PRESIDENT	55-064-2527		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	TO REQ INSERT NAME	AND ADDDEDOUN	<u></u>	



Request for _______ Quotation

DJS010336

9

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

01-0 HO BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. 360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DATE PAIN		TEF	MT GF SALE	SHIP VI	A	FGB	PREIGHT TERMS
05/13/ BID OPENING DATE		5 (0 2 1	~ h = -				
	anomore e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e)6/21/:	Control of the contro				01:30PM
FINE	QUAN	LTTTY	UOP CAT. NO	TEMNUN	BER	UNITARICE	TAUOMA
				1			
						es that all	
			ring to P. E License			WORK IN THIS	
						NIA CONTRACTOR HE CONTRACTORS	
	LICENSE	. AP	PLICATION	FOR A CON	TRACTORS	E LICENSE MAY	В
	MADE BY	CONT	ACTING TH	E WEST VIRO	JINIA DİV	VISION OF LABO	R
						CHARLESTON, WV	
:	25305.	TELE.	PHONE: (3	D 4) 558-789	···		
	WEST VI	RGINI	A STATE C	ODE 21-11-1	.1. REQUIE	RES ANY	
	PROSPEC	TIVE 1	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE TH	E CONTRA	ACTORS	
	LICENSE	E NUMB	ER ON THE	ik bid.	1		'
·	D T D D D D	mo co	ADT TROOPS	*			
	PIDDEK	10 00	MPLETE:				
	CONTRAC	CTORS 1	NAME:	THE MARCH	westiń doi	MPANY, INC.	
	CONTRAC	TORS	LICENSE N	, оруw c	1,838		• •
•	THE SUC	CESSFU	IL BIDDER	WILL BE RE	T CHATTIOS	O FURNISH A	
	COPY OF	THEI	CONTRAC'	TORS LICENS	E PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE O	F
	A PURCE	lase of	RDER/CONT	ract	l l		
			,,,				
			A	PPLICABLE I	AW .		
•	THE WES	T VIR	GINIA STA	E CODE, PO	RCHASING	DIVISION RUL	ES
	AND REG	ULATI	dns, and '	ché informa	TION PRO	OVIDED IN	
	THE "RE	QUEST	FOR QUOTA	YTION" ISSU	ED BY TH	HE PURCHASING	
	L		THE SOLE 2	APTHORITY C	OVERNING	THIS	
	PROCURE	MARTHIT.					
	ANY INF	ORMAT:	ON PROVI	DED IN SPEC	FICATIO	ON MANUALS, OR	
	ANY OTH	ER SOU	RCE, VERI	BAL OR WRIT	TEN, WHI	CH CONTRADICT	s
						THE SOURCES A	s
	PEACKIB	RD TN		E PARAGRAPH EVERSE SIDE FOR TE		AND OF NO	
SIGNATURE /			The second second		TELE30年-599		TE 6/20/2011
mie prest	TAIT]FE	56.06	<u>1</u>			6/28/2011
PRESID	ENT		33-06	4-2527		AUDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODERA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010336

PAGE 10

TÄRA LYLE 804-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC.
360 FRONTIER STREET
MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

DATE PRIN	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	VS OF SAL		SAIPA	/IA		FO.B.		FREIGHTTEAMS	
05/13/ BID OPENING DATE:	2011	06/21/2				777	~ D. 377 1 1 1	- NT/T 1717 PART		30PM	
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	53004508645085665656	CHECKER AND A NORTH	GAT NO	TEM NU	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	JPENU	NG TIME UNITPRICE	***************************************	AMGUNT	
	effec'	į	,								
					ENT THE V CON, THE				LES		
	CONTRA		. AND	VOID	AND TER				T		
	REV.	5/2009									
				NO'	FICE						
	A STG	NED BID	MIST		UBMITTED	TO					
	Ì	·			INISTRATI	1		•			
		PURCHAS:	ING D			OM					į
			HING'		TREET, EA						
		CHARLES'	FON, V	√ 2.	5305-0130						
					THIS INF				E OF		
	SEALE	DBID							-		
	BUYER	!			-TL/32						
	REQ. 1	MO.:			-DJS0103	36					
	BID O	PENING 1	DATE:		-06/21/2	011					
	BID O	PENING '	CIME:		-1:30 PM						
					MBER IN NG YOUR B		IS 1	NECESSAR	.Y		
	1				VERSE SIDE ROA	TERMS AND CO	Nordani				
SIGNATURE	\mathcal{J}			/		TELEPHONE 304-59	99-48	80	DATE	6/28/2011	:
TITLE PRESID	ENT	F	en 5	5-064	-2527	, ·			CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



Request for Quotation puso10336

DJS010336

PAGE 11

TARA LYLE

ADDRESSIOGRAESHONDEN SENIOARIEN HONORUM 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. 360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

05/13/	man and a second	315R	MS OF SAL	4	SHIP	VIA		FOB		-MEI	HTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		16/21/2	2011			BTD (DPENI	NG TIM	IE 01	30PM	
LINE	QUAI	IIIV	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	UMBER		UNITERK	3E		AMOUNT
								050000000000000000000000000000000000000			
]				
			304-5	99-750	9 					,	
}					<u> </u>						
	PLEASE CONCERI	PRINT	OR T	PE NA	ME OF P	ERSON TO	CONT	ACT	•		
	TOMCERI	Į.			201 500						
		JAMII	E KTDG	EWAY -	304-599-	4880 EXTE	NSTON	230	,		
	İ									1	
1											
	1]	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		40 -	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EVI	OF KEO	DASOTO.	356 *	****	TOTAL	1 312	77,000.°%
·											
]	1	·						
								•			
				ļ							
				•						}	
			-	1							•
											•
						•					
				SELFRE	VERSE SIDE FO	ALCOHOL STORY LABOR TO A STAN AND A STAN ASSOCIATION AND A STAN ASSOCIATION AS	NOITIONS		<u> </u>		
SIGNATURE	1					TELEPHONE 304-51	99-488	30	DATE	6/28/2	011
TOTALE PRESID	ENT	F	EIN	5-064-	-2527				es Changi		TED ABOVE
	LINE I FAMOUN			, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<u> </u>	O ADDDCCO		== 1==			

FORM OF PROPOSAL

TO THE OWNER:	West Virginia Division	n Of Juvenile Sen	vices	
PROJECT:	Requisition No.:D.	rs010336		
	Davis Center Renova West Virginia Division Blackwater Falls Roa Davis, Tucker County	n Of Juvenile Sen d	vices	
The undersigned, hereinafter ca and also having examined the proposes to furnish all labor, m accordance with the Bidding Do	site and being familiar naterial, equipment, su	with all local co	nditions affection and to	ng the Project hereby
BASE BID: Three million F	five Hundred Sev	enty Seven	Thonsan d	dollars and
00/100		,	\$ 3577 ·	000, 00/100
(Amount to be shown in both want the number amount, the writer	ords and numbers. In itten amount shall preva	the event of a d ail.)	ifference betwe	en the written amount
ALTERNATES:				
The stated Base Bld is subject upon availability of funding. (coordination and modification re	'Provide' means 'furnis	sh and install.' Ir	nclude in blds b	elow all related
Alternate Bid No.1 - All Kitche	n Equipment as showr	on the Drawing	s and as specif	ied.
ADD the sum of: Seventy	Two Thousa	nd dollars	, and op/	100
,				000.0400).
Alternate Bid No. 2 – Ali interior ceillings, finishes, fire protection				
ADD the sum of: Seven	thurdred Three	- Thousand	Seven	Hundrend
chollars and only	00		(\$ 703	,700. 00/100).
Alternate Bid No. 3 — All exterior windows, roofing and security,				ited to, brick, siding,
ADD the sum of: Two H	fundred seventy	Three The	award T	hree Hundrad
ADD the sum of: Two +	,		(\$ 27	3,300. ⁰⁰ /100).
FORM OF PROPOSAL	PAGE			1026 - 04/08/11

UNIT PRICES:

The contract sum shall be subject to the following Unit Prices for quantities which may be increased or decreased from the stated allowance. These Unit Prices include all materials, shipping, installation, tax, and contractor markup. Unit Prices may be stipulated in figures only.

Unit Price No. 1 - Auger Cast Piles

Base Bid is to include 6 Helical Piles drilled to a depth of 15 Linear feet as shown on the Drawings and as specified. The following amount is proposed per additional linear foot of pile drilling for each Helical Pile:

ADD \$ ______/LF

If awarded contract on Base Bid and any Alternates, I (we) agree to perform the work including base bid and all alternates to substantial completion (or-beneficial occupancy) in 365 days. The Bidder understands that the Owner may impose liquidated damages in the amount stated in and, in accordance with, the Special Conditions, for each day thereafter, Sundays and holidays included, that the Work remains uncompleted, which sum is agreed upon as the proper measure of liquidated damages which the Owner will sustain per diem by the failure of the Bidder to complete the Work in the stipulated time, and the sum is not the be construed in any sense a penalty. Liquidated damages will be assessed at substantial completion for the base bid and all alternates accepted by the Owner.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTE	ED:	
SIGNATURE:	Signature In Ink	BATE: 6/28/2011
14-404-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4	P'L. WESER, PRESSIDENT	
	Please Type or Print	Courses Pool & Applicable
TITLE: PRESID	ENT	Corporate Seal if Applicable
FIRM NAME:	THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY,	INC.
FIRM ADDRESS:	360 FRONTIER STREET	
	MORGANTOWN WV 26505	roomaa elle della kanadinakii
TELEPHONE:	304-599-4880	
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO.:	WV001838	

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE

West Virginia Code 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contractual work in West Virginia must be duly licensed. The West Virginia Contractor's Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor's license. Application for a contractor's license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Department of Labor, 1800 Washington Street, East, Charleston, West Virginia 25305. Telephone: (304) 348-7890. West Virginia Code 21-11 requires any prospective Bidder to include the contractor's license number on their Bid. The successful Bidder will be required to furnish a copy of their contractor's license prior to issuance of a Purchase Order/Contract. Please complete and attach EXHIBIT A to bid.

ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda and has taken the Information contained therein into full consideration in the formulation of this Bid.

Addenda	No. 1 <u>DATED 5/2</u> 5/2011
	No. 2 <u>DATED 6/0</u> 8/2011
•	No. 3 <u>DATED 6/2</u> 1/2011
	No. 4 DATED 6/22/2011
	No. 5
Failure to ack	nowledge receipt of each Addendum may be cause for rejection of the Bid.
SIGNATURE	BATE: 6/28/2011
	Signature in thik PHILLIP L. WESER, PRESIDENT

END OF FORM OF PROPOSAL

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE

West Virginia State Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contractual work in this State must be duly licensed. The West Virginia Contractors Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractors license. Application for a contractors license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Department of Labor, 1800 Washington Street, E., Charleston, WV 25305. Telephone: (304) 558-7890.

West Virginia State Code §21-11-11 requires any prospective bidder to include the contractors license number of their bid.

Bidders to Complete:

Contractor's Name	THE MARCH-WESTIN	COMPANY,	INC.
Contractor's License No	- <u>WV001838</u>		

The successful bidder will be required to furnish a copy of their contractors license prior to issuance of a Purchase Order/Contract.



Request for Quotation

SH-PTO

DJS010336

· P/	\GE:	***
	1.	

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. 360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

Waddriesicoriesicondengenovablention of

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE SHIP (IA FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 06/21/	0.011	BID OPENING TIME	ME 01:30PM
	UOP CAT ITEMNUM		
LINE QUANTITY	NO LEWING		
'		•	
	ADDENDUM NO. 1		
DRE-BID	SIGN-IN SHEETS AND	MINUTES ATTACHED.	ļ.
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS		
DOCUMENT SHO	ULD BE SIGNED AND R E TO SIGN AND RETUR	ETURNED WITH YOUR	
	TION OF YOUR BID.	M MAI KESULI IN	
DISQUADIFICA	TON DE TOPR BED.		
<u> </u>	END OF ADDENDUM	NO. 1	Ì
		,	
ļ			
			1 .
0001	JB 968-20		1
CONSTRUCTION	AND RENOVATION PRO	JECT	
			i
***** THIS	IS THE END OF REQ	DJS010336 *****	TOTAL:
			ļ .
	SEEREVEASE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDITIONS	I
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE 304-599-4880	DATE
TITLE	FEIN		SS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PRESIDENT	55-064-2527 TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND	i i	



Request for Quotation DJS01033

DJS010336

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A PLENT (ON OF SMALL) TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. 360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

DATE PRIN		*******************************	M9 OF SAL	#0000000	SAIPA	<i>(</i> 9		5C(8)		FREIGHTTERMS
06/08/ BID OPENING DATE:		, ,								
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/21/		CAT			OPENING		01	:30PM
UNE	QUA	UTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	/BEH	u	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			A	DDEND.	JM NO. 2					
į		Hamrox.	7 3 3 3 7 7 3	2 17/757						
					ERS ARE A' BEING MA		•		•.	
	•				GEMENT IS		ED. THI	S		
	POCUME	NT SHO	JLD B	E SIG	NED AND R	ETURNED	WITH Y	OUR	•	
					AND RETUR	N MAY R	ESULT I	N.		
1	DISQUA:	LIFICA'	LION (PF YO	UR BID.	,	·			
										:
			-	,						
			EN	DOE J	ADDENDUM I	NO. 2				
1										
0001		1	JB		968-20			-		
		1				•				,
, .	CONSTRU	UCTION	AND I	RENOV	ATION PRO	JECT				
				•	Direction of the Control of the Cont					
					-					. '
										•
:	*****	THIS	IS T	ie en	OF RFQ	DJS010:	36 ***	*** TO	ral:	***
							ļ		•	
	1					•				
					· ·		-			
										·
_				[
<i>k</i>			******	eeeee	VERSE SIDE FOR T	EDME MIN WA	 NDHOME		******	
SIGNATURE	····				VENOE GUE RUHA	TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE -		Fi	ĮŅ.			304-599				/28/2011
PRESIDEN			55-	-064-2	527 IT NAME AND					TO BE NOTED ABOVE



THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC.

360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN WV 26505

WY PURCHASING ACA SECT FOR 304-558-4115

DJS010336

Jun 21 2011 11:50am P001/003

TARA LYLE

B04-558-2544 DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

*********ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO A RIGHTION OF

DAVIS CENTER

DATE PEN		3.5R	MS OF GAL	E	SHR	VIA	F.Q.8		FREIGHTTERMS
06/21/ BID OPENING DATE		06/28/	2011	 ;		BID (DPENING TIME		• 30PM
UNE		rity	uce I	CAT NO	TEM NO	reconnection and the second contracts	UNIT-PRICE		AMOUNT
	06/28/2 2. ADI POCUMEN	2011. DENDUM IT SHOU FAILURI	ACKNO JLD BI E TO S	OWLEDGE SIGN ASSESSED FOR YOU	EEMENT IS VED AND R AND RETUR	E FROM (ATTACHI ETURNED N MAY RI	WIHT YOUR		
0001	CONSTRU	1	B AND	Ì	968-20 TION PRO	JECT			
	****	THIS	IS TH	e eni	OF RFQ	DJS0103	36 ***** TOTA	AL:	John States of the second seco
	1			1137,000	MANUALITY CONTROL				
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	Ense alde for t	TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		· ·	INT			304-5	99-4880		6/28/2011
PRESIDEN'	Ε	FE	55 -	064-2	527		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DJS010336

PAGE

 DDRESS:C	OBSERSED.	DENCE	ADENIC	NO E
 	·			
 T TIT T				

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC.
360 FRONTIER STREET
MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

DATE PRIN	reo ter	MS OF SALE	SHIP	IA .	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
06/22/ BID OPENING DATE:						
LINE	06/28/ QUANTITY	UGP CAT NO	ITEMINU	***************************************	OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30PM AMQUNT
		ADDENÓ	UM NO. 4			
	·	ADDEAD	OM NO. 4			
	2. ADDENDUM DOCUMENT SHO BID. FAILUR	ACKNOWLED ULD BE SIG E TO SIGN	GEMENT IS NED AND R AND RETUR	ATTACH ETURNED	WIHT YOUR	
	DISQUALIFICA	TION OF YO	UR BID.			
		END	OF ADDEN	DUM NO.	4	
,						
0001	<u>.</u>	у в	968-20		·	.
	1 CONSTRUCTION	AND BENOW	 ATION PRO	TEICTI I		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			111011 1101	31301		
	·					
	·					
	***** THIS	IS THE EN	P OF RFQ	DJS010	336 ***** TOT	AL:
		,	·			
	<u> </u>	.				
						•
	:		:	`		
				• 1		
)	SEE BE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	vortions	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE		DATE 6/28/2011
TITLE		EIN 55-064-2	2527	<u> </u>		NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PRESI				ADDDECC	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.:DJS010336

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 1 DATED 5/25/2011

NO. 2 DATED 6/08/2011

NO. 3 DATED 6/21/2011

NO. 4 DATED 6/22/2011

NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE PHILLIP L. WESER, PRESIDENT

THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC.

COMPANY

6/28/2011

DATE

REV. 11/96

BID BOND

ryland PO Box 1227 Baltimore MD	a poshous government and avisited minder rate raws of file 2(8(8 0)
Maryland with its principal office in the City of Bal	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
west virginia, as Obliges, in the penal sum of FIVE F	Percent Bid (\$5%) for the payment of which,
ell and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ours	selves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
partnent of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attac avis Center Renovations. West '	ched hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for Virginia Division of Juvenile Services
	26260
JEGGERACOE EGILLO ICO, DOVED WV	2020
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	·
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal s	shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
alan and shall musish any other bolick and insurance remi	illest by the higher proposal and shall in all other research applicant the
greenment created by the acceptance of said big. then this c	obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
ceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulate	es and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
ay impaired of anected by any extension of the time within	es and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
ay impalied of anected by any extension of the time within alve notice of any such extension.	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
ray impaired of anected by any extension of the time within raive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby ve hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
ay impaired or anected by any extension of the time within alive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby ve hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
ay impaired or anected by any extension of the time within alive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby ve hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and \$21st_day of	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby ve hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
ay impaired of anected by any extension of the time within alve notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have ave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and 21st day of June	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations d these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this March Westin Company Inc
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have ave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and \$\frac{21st}{day}\$ of \$\frac{June}{June}\$, \$\frac{11}{20}\$.	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations d these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have ave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and \$\frac{21st}{day}\$ of \$\frac{June}{June}\$, \$20\frac{11}{20}\$.	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations d these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this March Westin Company Inc (Name of Principal)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have ave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and \$\frac{21st}{day}\$ of \$\frac{June}{June}\$, \$\frac{11}{20}\$.	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations d these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this March Westin Company Inc (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have ave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and \$\frac{21st}{day}\$ of \$\frac{June}{June}\$, \$20\frac{11}{20}\$.	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations d these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this March Westin Company Inc (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or PHILLIP L. WESER
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have ave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and \$\frac{21st}{day}\$ of \$\frac{June}{June}\$, \$20\frac{11}{20}\$.	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations of these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this March Westin Company Inc (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or PHILLIP L. WESER PRESIDENT
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and \$\frac{21st}{day}\$ of \$\frac{June}{June}\$, 20.	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations d these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this March Westin Company Inc (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or PHILLIP L. WESER
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have ave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and \$\frac{21st}{day}\$ of \$\frac{June}{June}\$, 20.	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations of these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this March Westin Company Inc (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or PHILLIP L. WESER PRESIDENT Fidelity & Deposit Company of Maryland
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and \$\frac{21st}{day}\$ of \$\frac{11}{June}\$.	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations of these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this March Westin Company Inc (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or PHILLIP L. WESER PRESIDENT Fidelity & Deposit Company of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and \$\frac{21st}{day}\$ of \$\frac{June}{June}\$, 20.	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations of these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this March Westin Company Inc (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or PHILLIP L. WESER PRESIDENT Fidelity & Deposit Company of Maryland
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and \$\frac{21st}{day}\$ of \$\frac{June}{June}\$, 20.	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations of these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this March Westin Company Inc (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or PHILLIP L. WESER PRESIDENT Fidelity & Deposit Company of Maryland

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by THEODORE G. MARTINEZ, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereby does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Kenneth J. JUSKOWICK, Ann VOZNIAK, L. RANGARY OBER, Dolores Jane MARTIN, Bettie L. HAUGHT, Linda ZANNIER, Denise DEEM, Randy TALERTO and Allison L. HENVESSEY, all of Morgantown, West Virginia, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attenday in Duct, to make execution seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all though and under takings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of the execution of undertakings in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding apon said Company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had bear duly executed and tolorowiseded by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper pursuance of attorney revokes that issued on behalf of Kenneth J. JUSKOWICK, Ann VOZNIAR, IL Reddall COBER, Dolores Jane MARTIN, Bettie L. HAUGHT, Linda ZANNIER, Denise DEEM, Randy TALLER, dated May 18, 2004.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 4th day of April, A.D. 2008.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Lie D., Baurf
Eric D. Barnes Assistant Secretary

Theodore G. Martinez

Theolin & Waching

State of Maryland City of Baltimore

On this 4th day of April, A.D. 2008, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came THEODORE G. MARTINEZ, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 8, 2011

naria D. asama

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

"Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee, shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

2011

this _	21st	_ day of	June	, 2011	
		_			Gigt. Muny

Assistant Secretary

0



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA						
COUNTY OF MONONGALIA TO-WIT:						
I, PHILLIP L. WESER, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:						
1. I am an employee of <u>THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY</u> , INC. ; and, (Company Name)						
2. I do hereby attest that THE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. (Company Name)						
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.						
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.						
By: PHILLIP L. WESER Title: PRESIDENT						
Date: 6/21/2011						
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 21ST day of JUNE 2011						
OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ANDREA P. SHRIVER 1912 CROSSROADS RD. FAIRVIEW, WV 26570 MY Rommission expires February 25, 2013 THIS AFFIDAVI MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE RID SHALL RESULT IN DISOUALIFICATION OF						
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION UP THE BID. Rev March 2009						

RFQ No.	DJS010336
---------	-----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meats or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: 6/21/2011 Date: Authorized Signature; State of WEST VIRGINIA County of MONONGALIA 2011 Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 21 Stlay of JUNE My Commissio **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ANDREA P. SHRIVER NOTARY PUBLIC AFFIX S 1912 GROSSROADS RD. FAIRVIEW, WV 26570 My commission expires February 25, 2013